
No. SMPK/KDS/CIV/T/2558/357                                                                                     Date  09.03.2021 

                                                                        CORRIGENDUM  I 

NAME OF THE WORK.  Modification of 1st to 5th  Bays at second floor, Fairly Ware 
House into office accommodation for Shyama Prasad Mookerjee Port  
 
NIT  NO.       SMPK/KDS/CIV/T/2558/90   dt. 26.02.2021 
 
In continuation to the above mentioned NIT No. Following is further notified. 

Page Reference  In place of  To be read as  
Page 47 Item 30 of 
BOQ 

Unit , Rate amount not 
mentioned 

Unit will Be Each, Rate Rs.1081 
and amount =21620.00 

Page 47 Item 31 of 
BOQ 

Unit = Each, Rate Rs.1081 
and amount =21620.00 

Unit will Be Sqm Rate Rs.38.00 
and amount =76000.00.00 

Page 52 Item 61b of 
BOQ 

Not mentioned. Qty. 50.00, Unit= Mtr. Rate = 
171.00 and Amount = 8550.00 

Page 53 Item 62b of 
BOQ 

Not mentioned(for 20 mm 
Dia.) 

Qty. 100.00, Unit= Mtr. Rate = 
129.00 and Amount = 12900.00 

Page 53 Item 62c of 
BOQ 

Not mentioned( 40mm dia) Qty. 100.00, Unit= Mtr. Rate = 
292.00 and Amount = 29200.00 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  

 Sd/- 

                                                                                                            Superitending Engineer( Contract) 

         For Chief  Engineer. 

                                                                                            

 


